
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18C524 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 11 2018 

CONTRACT NO :009294 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 13 2018 

VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL5852

HWY :SR 101

TITLE :US 101

LYNCH ROAD INTERSECTION

SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS

18C524

PROJECT :

COUNTY(S) :MASON

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/

EST. QUANTITY

DATE:

TIME:

06/28/2018

09:14

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078

98520-6143

321 W STATE ST

ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./

AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

5110 RIVER ROAD EAST 3200 113TH AVE SW

TACOMA, WA  98443-2638

PUYALLUP   WA  983710162 OLYMPIA   WA  985129160

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -20.00 % 47.45 % 120.80 %

100,000.00 -25,000.00 184,308.50 59,308.50 276,000.00 151,000.00125,000.00

17,000.0000

2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

1.8200 ACRE 70.00 % 35,000.0000 250.00 % 12,500.0000 25.00 %

30,940.00 12,740.00 63,700.00 45,500.00 22,750.00 4,550.00

10,000.0000

18,200.00

130.0000

3 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

150.0000 S.Y. 62.50 % 51.0000 -36.25 % 100.0000 25.00 %

19,500.00 7,500.00 7,650.00 -4,350.00 15,000.00 3,000.00

80.0000

12,000.00

4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 108.33 % -16.67 % 233.33 %

12,500.00 6,500.00 5,000.00 -1,000.00 20,000.00 14,000.006,000.00

8.0000

5 REMOVING HIGH TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM

3335.0000 L.F. 166.67 % 7.5000 150.00 % 7.0000 133.33 %

26,680.00 16,675.00 25,012.50 15,007.50 23,345.00 13,340.00

3.0000

10,005.00

GRADING

35.0000

6 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

770.0000 C.Y. 75.00 % 150.0000 650.00 % 60.0000 200.00 %

26,950.00 11,550.00 115,500.00 100,100.00 46,200.00 30,800.00

20.0000

15,400.00

30.0000

7 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

3600.0000 TON 50.00 % 32.0000 60.00 % 12.0000 -40.00 %

108,000.00 36,000.00 115,200.00 43,200.00 43,200.00 -28,800.00

20.0000

72,000.00

DRAINAGE

800.0000

8 PLAIN ST. CULV. PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 8 IN. DIAM. 

4.0000 L.F. 700.00 % 500.0000 400.00 % 300.0000 200.00 %

3,200.00 2,800.00 2,000.00 1,600.00 1,200.00 800.00

100.0000

400.00
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STORM SEWER

2,500.0000

9 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

6.0000 EACH 25.00 % 3,100.0000 55.00 % 1,200.0000 -40.00 %

15,000.00 3,000.00 18,600.00 6,600.00 7,200.00 -4,800.00

2,000.0000

12,000.00

140.0000

10 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

27.0000 L.F. -6.67 % 250.0000 66.67 % 100.0000 -33.33 %

3,780.00 -270.00 6,750.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 -1,350.00

150.0000

4,050.00

SURFACING

44.0000

11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

2720.0000 TON 46.67 % 45.0000 50.00 % 55.0000 83.33 %

119,680.00 38,080.00 122,400.00 40,800.00 149,600.00 68,000.00

30.0000

81,600.00

15,000.0000

12 SHOULDER FINISHING

0.5300 MI. 275.00 % 17,000.0000 325.00 % 10,000.0000 150.00 %

7,950.00 5,830.00 9,010.00 6,890.00 5,300.00 3,180.00

4,000.0000

2,120.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

6.0000

13 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

1960.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 15.0000 150.00 % 10.0000 66.67 %

11,760.00 0.00 29,400.00 17,640.00 19,600.00 7,840.00

6.0000

11,760.00

155.0000

14 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

650.0000 TON 3.33 % 152.0000 1.33 % 150.0000 0.00 %

100,750.00 3,250.00 98,800.00 1,300.00 97,500.00 0.00

150.0000

97,500.00

152.0000

15 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

3400.0000 TON 52.00 % 135.0000 35.00 % 110.0000 10.00 %

516,800.00 176,800.00 459,000.00 119,000.00 374,000.00 34,000.00

100.0000

340,000.00

16 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,200.00 10,200.00 10,200.0010,200.00

17 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,800.00 6,800.00 6,800.006,800.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

18 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000

19 ESC LEAD 

5.0000 DAY -20.00 % 200.0000 -20.00 % 100.0000 -60.00 %

1,000.00 -250.00 1,000.00 -250.00 500.00 -750.00

250.0000

1,250.00

50.0000

20 CHECK DAM 

30.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 56.0000 180.00 % 50.0000 150.00 %

1,500.00 900.00 1,680.00 1,080.00 1,500.00 900.00

20.0000

600.00

100.0000

21 INLET PROTECTION 

9.0000 EACH 0.00 % 200.0000 100.00 % 125.0000 25.00 %

900.00 0.00 1,800.00 900.00 1,125.00 225.00

100.0000

900.00

22 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

5,000.0000

23 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.8900 ACRE -16.67 % 5,000.0000 -16.67 % 6,000.0000 0.00 %

4,450.00 -890.00 4,450.00 -890.00 5,340.00 0.00

6,000.0000

5,340.00

25,000.0000

24 FINE COMPOST 

0.7300 ACRE 66.67 % 25,000.0000 66.67 % 50,000.0000 233.33 %

18,250.00 7,300.00 18,250.00 7,300.00 36,500.00 25,550.00

15,000.0000

10,950.00

25.0000

25 COMPOST AMENDED VEGETATED FILTER STRIP

1310.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 4.5000 -82.00 % 7.0000 -72.00 %

32,750.00 0.00 5,895.00 -26,855.00 9,170.00 -23,580.00

25.0000

32,750.00

TRAFFIC

31.0000

26 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

1663.0000 L.F. -22.50 % 32.0000 -20.00 % 35.0000 -12.50 %

51,553.00 -14,967.00 53,216.00 -13,304.00 58,205.00 -8,315.00

40.0000

66,520.00
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3,800.0000

27 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 8.57 % 3,500.0000 0.00 % 3,300.0000 -5.71 %

3,800.00 300.00 3,500.00 0.00 3,300.00 -200.00

3,500.0000

3,500.00

1,200.0000

28 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

1.0000 EACH -20.00 % 1,100.0000 -26.67 % 1,000.0000 -33.33 %

1,200.00 -300.00 1,100.00 -400.00 1,000.00 -500.00

1,500.0000

1,500.00

27.5000

29 HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM (4 CABLE) 

4380.0000 L.F. 37.50 % 37.0000 85.00 % 28.0000 40.00 %

120,450.00 32,850.00 162,060.00 74,460.00 122,640.00 35,040.00

20.0000

87,600.00

30 ADDITIONAL HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER COMPONENTS 

L.S. 50.00 % 75.00 % 100.00 %

15,000.00 5,000.00 17,500.00 7,500.00 20,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

100.0000

31 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

6.0000 EACH 0.00 % 90.0000 -10.00 % 110.0000 10.00 %

600.00 0.00 540.00 -60.00 660.00 60.00

100.0000

600.00

5.0000

32 PAINT LINE 

2800.0000 L.F. 1,900.00 % 2.5000 900.00 % 1.5000 500.00 %

14,000.00 13,300.00 7,000.00 6,300.00 4,200.00 3,500.00

0.2500

700.00

10.0000

33 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

2720.0000 L.F. 400.00 % 4.0000 100.00 % 3.0000 50.00 %

27,200.00 21,760.00 10,880.00 5,440.00 8,160.00 2,720.00

2.0000

5,440.00

10.0000

34 GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 

4790.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 9.0000 80.00 %

47,900.00 23,950.00 23,950.00 0.00 43,110.00 19,160.00

5.0000

23,950.00

20.0000

35 GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE

3770.0000 L.F. 122.22 % 7.0000 -22.22 % 17.0000 88.89 %

75,400.00 41,470.00 26,390.00 -7,540.00 64,090.00 30,160.00

9.0000

33,930.00

50.0000

36 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

13.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 35.0000 75.00 % 110.0000 450.00 %

650.00 390.00 455.00 195.00 1,430.00 1,170.00

20.0000

260.00

400.0000

37 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

17.0000 EACH 100.00 % 300.0000 50.00 % 500.0000 150.00 %

6,800.00 3,400.00 5,100.00 1,700.00 8,500.00 5,100.00

200.0000

3,400.00
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300.0000

38 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

22.0000 EACH 100.00 % 250.0000 66.67 % 75.0000 -50.00 %

6,600.00 3,300.00 5,500.00 2,200.00 1,650.00 -1,650.00

150.0000

3,300.00

300.0000

39 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

26.0000 EACH 100.00 % 300.0000 100.00 % 75.0000 -50.00 %

7,800.00 3,900.00 7,800.00 3,900.00 1,950.00 -1,950.00

150.0000

3,900.00

1,500.0000

40 PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 

1.0000 EACH 400.00 % 1,000.0000 233.33 % 800.0000 166.67 %

1,500.00 1,200.00 1,000.00 700.00 800.00 500.00

300.0000

300.00

5,000.0000

41 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

2.8600 HUND 233.33 % 2,000.0000 33.33 % 2,500.0000 66.67 %

14,300.00 10,010.00 5,720.00 1,430.00 7,150.00 2,860.00

1,500.0000

4,290.00

42 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 2.94 % 47.06 % 76.47 %

3,500.00 100.00 5,000.00 1,600.00 6,000.00 2,600.003,400.00

2.0000

43 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

10000.0000 L.F. 300.00 % 1.0000 100.00 % 0.3000 -40.00 %

20,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 -2,000.00

0.5000

5,000.00

44 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SC

L.S. -3.13 % -6.25 % 0.00 %

155,000.00 -5,000.00 150,000.00 -10,000.00 160,000.00 0.00160,000.00

45 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -38.89 % 22.22 % 366.67 %

55,000.00 -35,000.00 110,000.00 20,000.00 420,000.00 330,000.0090,000.00

23.4400

46 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

160.0000 L.F. 193.00 % 9.0000 12.50 % 150.0000 1,775.00 %

3,750.40 2,470.40 1,440.00 160.00 24,000.00 22,720.00

8.0000

1,280.00

OTHER ITEMS

75.0000

47 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

23.0000 C.Y. -25.00 % 75.0000 -25.00 % 15.0000 -85.00 %

1,725.00 -575.00 1,725.00 -575.00 345.00 -1,955.00

100.0000

2,300.00
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OTHER ITEMS

10.0000

48 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

10.0000 S.F. -50.00 % 250.0000 1,150.00 % 10.0000 -50.00 %

100.00 -100.00 2,500.00 2,300.00 100.00 -100.00

20.0000

200.00

49 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

50 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00

51 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

52 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

53 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -30.00 % -85.00 % 50.00 %

700.00 -300.00 150.00 -850.00 1,500.00 500.001,000.00

$1,823,870.40 30.35% $1,934,934.00 38.29% $2,146,522.00 53.41%$1,399,197.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,146,522.00$1,823,870.40 $1,934,934.00BASE TOTAL 30.35% 38.29% 53.41%$1,399,197.00


